Approved Denied

Action taken DA3oz

Other:

Date of Council Action: e

Verified by:
WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 02-57
TITLE: Contract Amendment to E&D Water Well Drilling, In The Amount of

$7,500 for Bumpus Municipal Well
COUNCIL MEETING DATE: September 23, 2002
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL:%

REQUESTED BY: Public Works
PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: September 13, 2002

FISCAL IMPACT: YES
If yes, amount requested: $7,500

Account No.: 32-55-691-865-30

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The contract amendment is requested to cover two items
not detailed in the bid specification, as follows:

$1,900 for drilling beyond the engineer’s estimated depth
$ 5,600 for the installation of a well screen on the observation well, and time
and materials to develop the observation well to be free of heaving sand

The original contract price is $49,990. This project is being funded by 70 percent ADEC
grant funding and 30 percent City Funding.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the Amount of $7,500.

Attachments: none

City of Wasilla CM No. 02-57
Page 1 of 1



